RECOF Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Advanced Power Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Create Co. Internal Powerqwest Address: Association Street Address: 3400 Corporate Way, Suite C Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership State: Georgia Corporation-State of Montana Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Colorado Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: December 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,293,032 Registered 11/16/1999 for the mark POWERCOVER Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Barry E. Kaplan, Esq./ Hughes & Kaplan/ Attorney for Advanced Power Technologies, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2415 West Park Place Boulevard, Suite B Street Address: City: Stone Mountain State: Georgia Zip:_30087 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry E. Kaplan, USPTO Reg. No. 38,934 January 16, 2002 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/18/2002 GTON11

00000005 2293032

01 FC:481

40,00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0304

90102025.003

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CREATE CO., a Montana Corporation, having its principal offices at 32 S. Ewing, Suite 330, Helena, MT 59601, has adopted, used, and is the record owner of the trademark, POWERCOVER, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register thereof, Registration Number 2,293,032, registered November 16, 1999 (Application Serial Number 75/132,989, filed June 24, 1996); and,

WHEREAS, ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. D/B/A POWERQWEST, a Colorado Corporation, has succeeded to the business, assets. and appurtenant goodwill of said Create Co.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. CREATE CO., hereby assigns to ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. D/B/A POWERQWEST, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said POWERCOVER trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this Cythday of December . 2001.

CREATE CO.

State of Montana

County of LEXULE & CLARK

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

on this 19th day of NECEMBER, 2001. personally appeared Jerald C. Spencer, to me known and known to me to be President of Create Co., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee Advanced Power Technologies, Inc. d/b/a PowerQwest, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Fublic Commence Expires 9-19-7085

90102025,001,300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0305